FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 10 - 18 - 200 1	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	NLY
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	■
To the Honorable Commission 101876683	I the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Leki Lenhart GmbH	Name: Klaus Lenhart Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) Association	Street Address: Mittlerer Weg 23,
☐ General Partnership ☐ Emiled Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	73275 Ohmden, Germany City:State:ZIP:
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship German ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: 8/24/2001	ts attached: □ Yes 凶 No is of record (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 囚 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(3)	
	2,028,900
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖄 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio	40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Arlington, VA 22202	2 Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy.	
Suite 1002	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	(Attack duritants convert this page if poving by deposit goodupt)
PO NOT III	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
10/18/2001 G10N11 0000002/ 2028900 \	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intenthe original document. Felix J. D'Ambrosio	matidiffis true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Leki Lenhart GmbH, a corporation of Germany, is the owner of the trademark which is registered under the Number 2,028,900 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS Klaus Lenhart, a citizen of Germany, and resident at: Mittlerer Weg 23, 73275 Ohmden, Germany (hereinafter assignee) is desirous of acquiring said registered mark.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor Leki Lenhart GmbH, a corporation of Germany, does assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee Klaus Lenhart, a citizen of Germany, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark and the registration thereof, Number 2,028,900 together with the good will of the business in connection with which the said mark is used.

Leki Lenhart GmbH

Date: 8.24, 2001

RECORDED: 10/11/2001

Klaus Lenhart Managing Director

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002384 FRAME: 0706